## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hybrid Technologies, Inc.	02/12/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chaz Haba
Street Address:	7122 Sophia Avenue
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6465986

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)369-9665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-9660

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: Larry E. Vierra

Address Line 1: 575 Market Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MGLV-04000US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry E. Vierra

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

500784861

source=4000.hybrid assignment signed#page1.tif source=4000.hybrid assignment signed#page2.tif source=4000.hybrid assignment signed#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0085** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Hybrid Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having a principal place of business at 5001 East Bonanza Road, Suite 138, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89110, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patent and applications therefor:

Title	BATTERY NETWORK WITH COMPOUNDED INTERCONNECTIONS
Inventor(s):	CHAZ HABA
Serial No.3	09/459,006
Filed Date	March 24, 2000
Pateni No.	6,465,986
Ismed Date	October 15, 2002
SPECIFICAL SERVICES OF THE PLANT OF THE SERVICES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SERVICES.	NT DATA (CORPORATE TO CORPORATE)
Prior Assignment Date:	June 5, 200?
Recording Data (Reel/Frames):	019399/0668-0669

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) the foregoing Letters Patent and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: MGLV-04000US0 z./mglv/4000/4000 corp assignment.doc

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention,

treaty, agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other

governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each

and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division,

substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said

patents, and

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from

infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Inventor, Chaz Haba, a resident of 7122 Sophia Avenue, Van Nuys, California,

91406 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wish to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in

and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to

have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and

ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: MGLV-04000US0 zt/mgly/4000/4000 corp assignment.doc

PATENT

REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0087

2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by	its duly
authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE this 12 a day of Febru	44.
20 NT in the State of Newada	
HYBRID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
By: Hall Pul	
Name: Holly Rosebessy (Type or Print)	
Title: President	Marine de la companya de la company
County of Neugan 12 2009 before me, Holy Rosebally Prepared to me on the basis of evidence) to be the personal whose nume(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and adenowledged to me that sevented the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their algrature(s) on the instrument the personalty upon behalf of which the personal and, executed the instrument.	Table and min.
Signature  NUTAF FUBLIC  STATE OF NEVADA  County of Glark  MY Appointment Expires Nov. 11, 2012	

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: MGLV-04000US0 z:/mglv/4000/4000 porp sanignment.doc

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0088